

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1185

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Jury Improvement Act of 2005” and substitute “Juries - Juror Payment”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “applies;” in line 6; in line 9, after “date” insert “under certain circumstances”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “severable;” in line 30; and in line 31, strike “jury selection procedures and”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “7-202(d), 8-105,” and substitute “8-105 and”; in the same line, strike “; 8-202(5)(i)1.C., 8-207, 8-209, and 8-210”; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 26, strike “2006” and substitute “2005”; in line 27, after “JUROR” insert “WHO SERVES MORE THAN 5 DAYS FOR A TRIAL”; in the same line, after “RECEIVE” insert “:

(I)”;

in the same line, strike “\$100” and substitute “\$15”; and in line 28, after “COURT” insert “FOR THE FIRST 5 DAYS; AND

(II) FOR EACH DAY OF SERVICE MORE THAN 5 DAYS, A STATE PER DIEM AMOUNT OF \$50”.

On pages 4 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 4

(Over)

through line 6 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 10, in lines 7 and 10, strike “3.” and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively; and in line 9, strike “July 1, 2006” and substitute “the effective date of this Act”.